
Wins Losses Wins Losses

Rhinelander 12 0 21 3

Mosinee 7 5 10 8

Lakeland 7 5 11 10

Medford 7 5 10 14

Antigo 6 6 7 13

Tomahawk 2 10 4 18

Northland Pines 1 11 5 14

(Final)

(Batting-Minimum 2 plate appearances/game, Pitching-Minimum 1.5 IP/game)

Team Scoring Offense

GP Runs Avg. Hits AB Avg. HR

Rhinelander 12 104 8.7 Comer (R) 20 40 0.500 Hladovcak (MO) 4

Medford 12 68 5.7 Oungst (L) 12 24 0.500 McHugh (MO) 2

Mosinee 12 66 5.5 Ehster (MO) 19 39 0.487 Schmidt (R) 2

Lakeland 12 64 5.3 Hladovcak (MO) 19 40 0.475 Comer (R) 2

Antigo 12 50 4.2 Reinhardt (ME) 17 36 0.472 Kolarchek (L) 2

Northland Pines 12 34 2.8 Baumgartner (R) 14 33 0.424 Flannery (A) 2

Tomahawk 12 34 2.8 Sorano (A) 12 29 0.414

SB

Team Scoring Defense Ridderbusch (NP) 10

GP Runs Avg. Hits Oungst (L) 7

Rhinelander 12 11 0.9 Comer (R) 20 Reinhardt (ME) 7

Lakeland 12 45 3.8 Ehster (MO) 19 Loertscher (ME) 6

Mosinee 12 58 4.8 Hladovcak (MO) 19 Tatro (A) 6

Antigo 12 68 5.7 Schmidt (R) 18

Medford 12 71 5.9 Reinhardt (ME) 17

Northland Pines 12 82 6.8 McHugh (MO) 16 Wins

Tomahawk 12 85 7.1 Ritger (MO) 15 Plath (MO) 5

Kellen (R) 5

Team Batting Reinhardt (ME) 5

Hits AB Avg. RBI Dumask (L) 4

Rhinelander 119 327 0.364 Schmidt (R) 17 4 tied with 3

Mosinee 113 337 0.335 McHugh (MO) 14

Lakeland 84 302 0.278 Comer (R) 14

Medford 87 319 0.273 Hladovcak (MO) 11

Antigo 77 308 0.250 Schwanda (L) 11 SO

Tomahawk 60 290 0.207 Flannery (A) 10 Plath (MO) 66

Northland Pines 50 276 0.181 White (R) 10 Reinhardt (ME) 64

Dumask (L) 49

Team Pitching Kellen (R) 41

IP ER ERA Runs McHugh (MO) 39

Rhinelander 76.00 10 0.92 Baumgartner (R) 13 Everaert (L) 35

Mosinee 79.00 29 2.57 Zuiker (R) 13

Lakeland 80.00 34 2.98 Kellen (R) 13

Antigo 82.00 43 3.67 Schmidt (R) 13 IP ER ERA

Northland Pines 74.33 58 5.46 McHugh (MO) 11 Kellen (R) 31.00 1 0.23

Medford 74.00 58 5.49 White (R) 11 White (R) 20.00 1 0.35

Tomahawk 76.00 65 5.99 5 tied with 10 Plath (MO) 50.33 13 1.81

Everaert (L) 28.33 9 2.22

Hale (A) 21.00 8 2.67

Individual Pitching - Wins

Individual Pitching - Strikeouts

Individual Batting - RBI

Runs Scored

64 (5.3)

Individual Batting - Hits

Individual Batting - Average

Individual Pitching - ERA

Individual Batting - Home Runs

Individual Baserunning - Stolen Bases

Individual Baserunning - Runs

2011 Great Northern Conference Baseball Statistics

Standings
Conference Overall

Runs Scored Runs Allowed Runs Allowed

Conference Leaders

34 (2.8) 82 (6.8) 82 (4.3) 132 (6.9)

183 (7.6) 74 (3.1)

45 (3.8) 104 (5.0) 101 (4.8)

104 (8.7) 11 (0.9)

83 (4.2) 137 (6.9)

68 (5.7) 71 (5.9)

66 (5.5) 58 (4.8) 89 (4.9) 87 (4.8)

132 (5.5) 175 (7.3)

34 (2.8) 85 (7.1) 90 (4.1) 160 (7.3)

50 (4.2) 68 (5.7)



(Final)

Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Jake Tatro 12 36 4 7 2 0 0 1 7 6 10 0 0.194 0.326 0.250

Riley Dahms 12 38 7 11 2 2 0 2 3 2 7 0 0.289 0.341 0.447

Matt Fluger 12 30 4 8 1 0 0 3 8 0 6 0 0.267 0.421 0.300

Mike Waldvogel 11 30 2 5 3 0 1 6 2 0 9 0 0.167 0.219 0.367

Jordan Sorano 12 29 9 12 3 0 0 4 9 2 6 0 0.414 0.553 0.517

Ivan Flannery 12 37 9 14 3 0 2 10 1 3 5 0 0.378 0.395 0.622

Alex Deacy 4 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0.111 0.111 0.111

Erik Schielke 11 25 4 6 2 0 0 3 3 0 7 0 0.240 0.321 0.320

Aaron Kakes 8 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0.167 0.167 0.167

Nico Fulsom 7 13 4 3 0 1 0 1 1 1 4 0 0.231 0.286 0.385

Jordan Unsinn 10 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Caleb Schneider 9 10 2 3 0 0 0 2 1 1 4 0 0.300 0.364 0.300

Rob Kretz 9 17 2 3 1 0 0 2 2 0 7 0 0.176 0.263 0.235

Matt McMahon 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.250 0.250 0.250

Alek Koeppel 7 9 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0.111 0.200 0.222

Randy Krebs 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.250 0.250 0.250

Josh Hale 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total 12 308 50 77 18 3 3 36 38 15 81 0 0.250 0.332 0.357

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Jake Tatro 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Riley Dahms 24.67 18 13 11 7 22 3 1 0 3.12

Matt Fluger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mike Waldvogel 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jordan Sorano 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ivan Flannery 24.00 31 14 10 12 14 1 3 0 2.92

Alex Deacy 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Erik Schielke 6.33 8 13 9 7 4 0 1 0 9.95

Aaron Kakes 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nico Fulsom 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jordan Unsinn 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Caleb Schneider 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rob Kretz 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Matt McMahon 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Alek Koeppel 5.67 11 12 5 2 5 0 0 0 6.18

Randy Krebs 0.33 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00

Josh Hale 21.00 22 16 8 7 13 2 1 0 2.67

Total 82.00 91 68 43 36 58 6 6 0 3.67

Antigo

Team Statistics



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Austin Oungst 8 24 9 12 1 0 0 2 4 7 3 4 0.500 0.571 0.542

Dan Biertzer 12 26 3 7 0 0 0 2 6 0 3 1 0.269 0.406 0.269

Dillan Berg 11 23 8 5 1 0 1 3 14 2 6 4 0.217 0.514 0.391

Eric Potrykus 12 25 7 6 2 0 0 8 9 2 8 0 0.240 0.441 0.320

Frank Schuman 9 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 2 1 0.000 0.286 0.000

Gunnar Dunbar 8 14 3 5 0 0 0 1 4 0 3 2 0.357 0.500 0.357

Ian Schwanda 11 37 6 12 5 1 1 11 3 1 8 3 0.324 0.375 0.595

Justin Bond 12 32 4 8 2 0 0 2 5 2 4 0 0.250 0.351 0.313

Michael Everaert 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Michael Kolarchek 12 37 7 9 2 0 2 7 4 4 11 0 0.243 0.317 0.459

Mike Dumask 12 36 5 11 2 0 0 4 6 0 6 1 0.306 0.405 0.361

Peter Schilling 10 29 5 9 1 0 0 4 2 1 6 0 0.310 0.355 0.345

Scott Smith 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TJ Trexler 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kyle Ayvazzedah 3 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6 1 0.000 0.091 0.000

Josh Bartlett 6 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total 12 302 66 84 16 1 4 45 60 25 69 18 0.278 0.398 0.377

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Austin Oungst 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dan Biertzer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dillan Berg 1.00 3 5 4 2 2 0 0 1 28.00

Eric Potrykus 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Frank Schuman 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gunnar Dunbar 2.67 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 0.00

Ian Schwanda 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Justin Bond 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Michael Everaert 28.33 23 15 9 17 35 3 2 0 2.22

Michael Kolarchek 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mike Dumask 36.67 34 20 18 11 49 4 2 0 3.44

Peter Schilling 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scott Smith 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TJ Trexler 11.33 9 5 3 3 7 0 1 0 1.85

Kyle Ayvazzedah 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Josh Bartlett 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 80.00 71 45 34 34 96 7 5 3 2.98

Lakeland



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Chris Krueger 8 11 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0.182 0.182 0.182

Nathan Holtz 10 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 1 0.000 0.182 0.000

Blake Smola 11 18 10 5 1 0 0 0 3 3 6 0 0.278 0.381 0.333

Skyler Anderson 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Paul 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0.000 0.400 0.000

Ryan Schumacher 12 31 5 8 2 0 0 6 1 4 12 0 0.258 0.281 0.323

Alex Hierlmeier 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Nick Roepke 10 30 4 9 1 0 0 5 2 2 7 2 0.300 0.344 0.333

Taylor Reinhardt 12 36 7 17 2 1 1 8 7 7 4 4 0.472 0.558 0.667

Patrick Grunwald 10 4 4 2 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 0.500 0.600 0.500

Joey Kellnhofer 12 28 4 8 0 0 0 5 3 2 12 0 0.286 0.355 0.286

Harrison Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kyle Nicks 11 27 7 8 3 0 0 7 5 1 6 1 0.296 0.406 0.407

Darren Leonhard 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cole Loertscher 12 37 8 11 2 0 1 4 6 6 10 4 0.297 0.395 0.432

Bryan Meszaros 12 23 2 5 0 1 0 5 2 1 8 1 0.217 0.280 0.304

Kole Hartwig 11 19 5 2 1 0 0 1 6 4 6 3 0.105 0.320 0.158

Jason Krueger 12 34 6 10 1 0 0 9 6 1 8 0 0.294 0.400 0.324

Isaac Klemm 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.000 0.100 0.000

Total 12 319 68 87 13 2 2 54 47 33 91 17 0.273 0.366 0.345

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Chris Krueger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nathan Holtz 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blake Smola 1.00 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7.00

Skyler Anderson 0.67 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 31.48

Ryan Paul 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Schumacher 0.67 2 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 41.98

Alex Hierlmeier 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nick Roepke 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Taylor Reinhardt 44.67 37 30 24 27 64 5 2 0 3.76

Patrick Grunwald 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Joey Kellnhofer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Harrison Davis 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kyle Nicks 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Darren Leonhard 14.00 12 11 6 10 9 1 1 0 3.00

Cole Loertscher 2.00 4 6 6 5 0 0 0 0 21.00

Bryan Meszaros 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kole Hartwig 2.33 7 7 7 3 1 0 1 0 21.00

Jason Krueger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Isaac Klemm 8.67 10 8 7 2 5 1 1 0 5.65

Total 74.00 77 70 58 52 79 7 5 0 5.49

Medford



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Nate Ehster 12 39 10 19 3 0 0 7 6 5 10 3 0.487 0.556 0.564

Derek Plath 12 40 5 12 0 0 0 4 3 1 12 0 0.300 0.349 0.300

Kody McHugh 12 39 11 16 5 0 2 14 4 1 9 4 0.410 0.465 0.692

Bryce Hladovcak 12 40 10 19 1 0 4 11 3 2 5 0 0.475 0.512 0.800

Jay Ritger 12 39 10 15 1 0 1 4 3 0 6 10 0.385 0.429 0.487

Hunter Esslinger 12 36 5 6 0 0 0 2 4 1 12 2 0.167 0.250 0.167

Jordan Haag 12 35 4 11 1 0 0 5 5 1 3 1 0.314 0.400 0.343

Ryder Kent 12 30 3 6 0 0 0 4 0 1 10 5 0.200 0.200 0.200

Jake Hrebik 12 29 7 7 0 0 0 1 5 1 8 2 0.241 0.353 0.241

Brandon Piotrowski 12 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.222 0.300 0.222

Tony Moucha 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total 12 337 65 113 11 0 7 52 34 13 77 29 0.335 0.396 0.430

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Nate Ehster 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Derek Plath 50.33 39 24 13 15 66 5 3 0 1.81

Kody McHugh 23.33 15 18 11 22 39 2 2 0 3.30

Bryce Hladovcak 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jay Ritger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hunter Esslinger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jordan Haag 2.00 0 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 0.00

Ryder Kent 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jake Hrebik 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brandon Piotrowski 3.33 10 15 5 5 3 0 0 0 10.50

Tony Moucha 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 79.00 64 58 29 45 110 7 5 0 2.57

Mosinee



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Taylor Ridderbusch 12 35 5 10 0 0 0 4 6 10 11 0 0.286 0.390 0.286

Dominic Caroselli 12 38 2 8 1 0 0 9 6 1 10 0 0.211 0.318 0.237

Mitch Steinke 12 32 3 5 2 0 0 5 5 2 6 0 0.156 0.270 0.219

Matt Goska 12 25 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 0 9 0 0.160 0.300 0.200

Billy Pfeiffer 11 30 5 9 0 0 0 2 3 5 3 0 0.300 0.364 0.300

Andrew Ambrosius 12 26 1 5 3 0 0 0 5 0 7 0 0.192 0.323 0.308

T.J. Harsla 11 15 1 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 4 0 0.067 0.263 0.067

Brandon Wallace 12 30 6 2 0 0 0 4 7 1 12 0 0.067 0.243 0.067

Matt Meyer 12 24 5 4 1 0 0 0 11 2 8 0 0.167 0.429 0.208

Jake Schlitt 10 13 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 6 0 0.000 0.071 0.000

Cody Drake 8 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0.000 0.500 0.000

John Eichman 4 6 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0.333 0.333 0.500

Total 12 276 34 50 9 0 0 31 55 22 79 0 0.181 0.317 0.214

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Taylor Ridderbusch 24.67 27 26 20 24 19 1 5 0 5.68

Dominic Caroselli 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mitch Steinke 41.00 53 41 28 19 30 0 6 0 4.78

Matt Goska 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Billy Pfeiffer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Andrew Ambrosius 4.67 12 13 7 1 0 0 0 1 10.50

T.J. Harsla 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brandon Wallace 4.00 4 3 3 5 2 0 0 0 5.25

Matt Meyer 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jake Schlitt 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cody Drake 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

John Eichman 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 74.33 96 83 58 49 51 1 11 1 5.46

Northland Pines



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Kyle Comer 12 40 9 20 5 1 2 14 4 1 0 2 0.500 0.545 0.825

Dan Kellen 12 36 13 14 1 0 1 6 12 2 4 0 0.389 0.542 0.500

Troy White 12 36 11 10 2 0 1 10 3 1 6 0 0.278 0.333 0.417

Shane White 8 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.333 0.333 0.333

Bryan Kronberger 8 9 7 2 1 0 0 3 4 1 1 0 0.222 0.462 0.333

Alex Henkel 11 33 7 13 2 0 0 8 11 2 4 0 0.394 0.545 0.455

Nate Schmidt 12 47 13 18 4 2 2 17 5 4 6 3 0.383 0.442 0.681

Joe Zuiker 12 33 13 9 3 1 0 6 10 1 4 1 0.273 0.442 0.424

Lucas Michlig 12 31 10 10 1 0 0 9 9 0 4 0 0.323 0.475 0.355

Brandon Dahlquist 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Morris 10 26 5 8 1 0 0 8 5 0 6 0 0.308 0.419 0.346

Micah Baumgartner 12 33 13 14 3 0 1 9 9 0 1 2 0.424 0.548 0.606

Brett Mathews 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 12 327 104 119 23 4 7 90 72 12 38 8 0.364 0.479 0.523

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Kyle Comer 18.00 17 9 8 5 21 3 0 0 3.11

Dan Kellen 31.00 8 1 1 14 41 5 0 0 0.23

Troy White 20.00 9 1 1 4 19 3 0 0 0.35

Shane White 6.00 3 0 0 4 3 1 0 0 0.00

Bryan Kronberger 1.00 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00

Alex Henkel 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nate Schmidt 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Joe Zuiker 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lucas Michlig 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brandon Dahlquist 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ryan Morris 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Micah Baumgartner 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brett Mathews 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 76.00 37 11 10 27 86 12 0 0 0.92

Rhinelander



Batting/Baserunning

Name GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB/HBP SB SO E Avg. OBP SLG

Josh DeNamur 12 38 4 7 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 0.184 0.244 0.184

Tyler Jones 12 32 6 7 0 0 0 2 3 3 7 0 0.219 0.286 0.219

Kory Brietzke 12 28 4 6 1 0 0 3 10 1 8 0 0.214 0.421 0.250

Craig Swan 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.000 0.333 0.000

Clay Borchardt 8 19 2 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 8 0 0.263 0.263 0.368

Andy Firkus 10 26 1 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 10 0 0.154 0.241 0.154

Seth Wescott 12 34 8 8 3 0 1 5 4 1 5 0 0.235 0.316 0.412

Dylan Brietzke 12 28 3 7 3 0 0 3 7 1 6 0 0.250 0.400 0.357

James Kinnally 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Steffon Unger 4 7 3 4 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 0.571 0.700 0.571

Jacob Swenty 9 24 1 4 1 0 0 4 1 0 7 0 0.167 0.200 0.208

Payton Duplayee 8 16 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 0.125 0.176 0.125

Pete Kleinschmidt 10 26 1 4 1 0 0 2 4 0 4 0 0.154 0.267 0.192

Aaron Cook 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.500 0.500 0.500

Joe Kuber 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.333 0.333 0.333

Trevor Iwen 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0.000 0.000 0.000

Total 12 290 33 60 11 0 1 22 40 7 74 0 0.207 0.303 0.255

Pitching

Name IP H R ER BB SO W L Sv ERA

Josh DeNamur 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tyler Jones 12.00 30 29 25 12 8 0 4 0 14.58

Kory Brietzke 28.00 39 21 13 15 9 1 3 0 3.25

Craig Swan 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Clay Borchardt 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Andy Firkus 3.67 7 8 8 5 0 0 1 0 15.27

Seth Wescott 24.33 23 16 14 20 13 1 2 0 4.03

Dylan Brietzke 7.33 7 11 5 7 6 0 0 0 4.77

James Kinnally 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Steffon Unger 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jacob Swenty 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Payton Duplayee 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pete Kleinschmidt 0.67 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.00

Aaron Cook 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Joe Kuber 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Trevor Iwen 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 76.00 106 85 65 59 37 2 10 0 5.99

Tomahawk



Day Date Game Time

Fri. Apr. 1 Northland Pines @ Crivitz (NC), ppd. to 4/8

Sat. Apr. 2 Antigo @ Shawano (NC) (DH), ppd. to TBA

Mon. Apr. 4 Waupaca @ Antigo (NC), ppd. to 5/2

Mon. Apr. 4 Phillips @ Medford (NC), ppd. to TBA

Tue. Apr. 5 Antigo @ Northland Pines, ppd. to 4/28

Tue. Apr. 5 Medford @ Tomahawk, ppd. to 4/28

Tue. Apr. 5 Rhinelander @ Mosinee, ppd. to 4/28

Tue. Apr. 5 D.C. Everest @ Lakeland (NC), ppd. to 4/25

Thu. Apr. 7 Tomahawk @ Mosinee, ppd. to 5/23

Thu. Apr. 7 Rhinelander @ Medford, ppd. to 5/3

Thu. Apr. 7 Northland Pines @ Lakeland, ppd. to 5/13

Fri. Apr. 8 Wittenberg-Birnamwood @ Lakeland (NC), ppd. to TBA

Fri. Apr. 8 Crandon @ Northland Pines (NC), ccd.

Fri. Apr. 8 Neillsville @ Mosinee (NC), ccd.

Fri. Apr. 8 Northland Pines 8, Crivitz 4 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 9 Antigo @ Chippewa Falls (NC), ccd.

Sat. Apr. 9 Rhinelander 12, Pacelli 8 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 9 Rhinelander 3, Pacelli 2 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 9 Antigo @ Menomonie (NC), ccd.

Sat. Apr. 9 University School of Milwaukee 9, Medford 6 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 9 Turner 15, Medford 9 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 9 Edgerton 13, Medford 3 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 11 Lakeland @ Wausau West (NC), ppd. to 4/18

Tue. Apr. 12 Mosinee 6, Northland Pines 2

Tue. Apr. 12 Medford 12, Antigo 2

Tue. Apr. 12 Lakeland 6, Tomahawk 0

Thu. Apr. 14 Rhinelander 8, Antigo 0

Thu. Apr. 14 Tomahawk 7, Northland Pines 1 

Thu. Apr. 14 Lakeland 13, Mosinee 0

Thu. Apr. 14 Ladysmith 9, Medford 2 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 15 Northland Pines 10, Hurley 6 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 16 Antigo @ Wisconsin Rapids (NC) (DH), ppd. to 5/14

Mon. Apr. 18 Mosinee 6, Medford 4

Mon. Apr. 18 D.C. Everest 6, Antigo 5 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 18 Wausau West 10, Lakeland 1 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 19 Lakeland @ Antigo, ppd. to 5/12

Tue. Apr. 19 Rhinelander @ Tomahawk, ppd. to 5/2

Tue. Apr. 19 Phillips @ Northland Pines (NC), ppd. to 5/16

Thu. Apr. 21 Antigo 7, Tomahawk 2

Thu. Apr. 21 Lakeland 11, Medford 5

Thu. Apr. 21 Rhinelander 5, Northland Pines 1

Thu. Apr. 21 Antigo 4, Tomahawk 3 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 23 Rhinelander @ Wausau West (NC) (DH), ppd. to 4/25

Mon. Apr. 25 Wausau West 3, Rhinelander 2 (NC)

Schedule/Results



Mon. Apr. 25 Rhinelander 6, Wausau West 5 (NC)

Mon. Apr. 25 D.C. Everest 10, Lakeland 9 (NC)

Tue. Apr. 26 Mosinee @ Antigo, ppd. to 5/2

Tue. Apr. 26 Lakeland @ Rhinelander, ppd. to 5/26

Tue. Apr. 26 Medford @ Northland Pines, ppd. to 5/24

Thu. Apr. 28 Northland Pines @ Antigo (DH), ppd. to 5/7

Thu. Apr. 28 Mosinee @ Rhinelander (DH), ppd. to 4/29

Thu. Apr. 28 Tomahawk @ Medford (DH), ppd. to 4/29

Fri. Apr. 29 Medford 9, Tomahawk 4

Fri. Apr. 29 Medford 11, Tomahawk 1

Fri. Apr. 29 Rhinelander 5, Mosinee 0

Fri. Apr. 29 Rhinelander 15, Mosinee 6

Fri. Apr. 29 Merrill 14, Antigo 4 (NC)

Fri. Apr. 29 Merrill 6, Antigo 5 (8 innings) (NC)

Fri. Apr. 29 D.C. Everest @ Rhinelander (NC), ccd.

Sat. Apr. 30 Wisconsin Rapids 4, Lakeland 0 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 30 Adams-Friendship 5, Tomahawk 0 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 30 Lakeland 8, Tomahawk 5 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 30 Clintonville 9, Northland Pines 1 (NC)

Sat. Apr. 30 Clintonville 18, Northland Pines 6 (NC)

Mon. May 2 Mosinee 10, Antigo 2

Mon. May 2 Rhinelander 11, Tomahawk 0

Mon. May 2 Chippewa Falls 13, Medford 3 (NC)

Mon. May 2 Waupaca @ Antigo (NC), ccd.

Tue. May 3 Rhinelander 13, Medford 0 

Tue. May 3 Rhinelander 16, Medford 0

Tue. May 3 Mosinee 13, Tomahawk 4

Tue. May 3 Lakeland 5, Northland Pines 2

Thu. May 5 Mosinee 10, Northland Pines 0

Thu. May 5 Antigo 6, Medford 5

Thu. May 5 Lakeland 5, Tomahawk 4

Thu. May 5 Rhinelander 6, Wausau East 4 (NC)

Fri. May 6 Wausau East 6, Antigo 3 (NC)

Fri. May 6 Lakeland 10, Hurley 0 (NC)

Fri. May 6 Medford 8, Rib Lake 3 (NC)

Fri. May 6 Merrill 13, Mosinee 3 (NC)

Fri. May 6 Wittenberg-Birnamwood 9, Tomahawk 8 (NC)

Fri. May 6 Tomahawk 7, Wittenberg-Birnamwood 6 (NC)

Sat. May 7 Antigo 7, Northland Pines 4

Sat. May 7 Northland Pines 10, Antigo 7

Sat. May 7 Sparta @ Antigo (NC) (DH), ccd.

Sat. May 7 Northland Pines @ Peshtigo (NC) (DH), ccd.

Sat. May 7 Rhinelander 10, D.C. Everest 5 (NC)

Sat. May 7 Rhinelander 18, Racine Park 2 (NC)

Tue. May 10 Rhinelander 2, Antigo 1

Tue. May 10 Tomahawk 9, Northland Pines 8

Tue. May 10 Mosinee 6, Lakeland 4

Tue. May 10 D.C. Everest 7, Medford 5 (NC)

Thu. May 12 Lakeland 8, Antigo 5

Thu. May 12 Antigo 2, Lakeland 1

Thu. May 12 Medford @ Mosinee, ppd. to 5/14

Thu. May 12 Rhinelander 5, Tomahawk 0

Thu. May 12 Northland Pines @ Norway (MI) (NC), ccd.



Fri. May 13 Lakeland 4, Northland Pines 2

Sat. May 14 Wisconsin Rapids 9, Antigo 1 (NC)

Sat. May 14 Wisconsin Rapids 10, Antigo 9 (8 innings) (NC)

Sat. May 14 Medford 5, Mosinee 4

Sat. May 14 Rhinelander 6, Merrill 2 (NC)

Sat. May 14 Rhinelander 14, Merrill 13 (NC)

Mon. May 16 Lakeland 2, Chequamegon 1 (NC)

Mon. May 16 Merrill 7, Medford 6 (NC)

Mon. May 16 Mosinee @ Newman Catholic (NC), ccd.

Mon. May 16 Phillips @ Northland Pines (NC), ccd.

Tue. May 17 Antigo 7, Tomahawk 3

Tue. May 17 Medford 5, Lakeland 4

Tue. May 17 Rhinelander 10, Northland Pines 0

Thu. May 19 Antigo 4, Mosinee 3

Thu. May 19 Rhinelander 8, Lakeland 0

Thu. May 19 Medford 10, Northland Pines 4

Thu. May 19 Merrill 8, Tomahawk 7 (NC)

Thu. May 19 Merrill 15, Tomahawk 2 (NC)

Fri. May 20 Marshfield 13, Medford 4 (NC)

Fri. May 20 Northland Pines @ Wittenberg-Birnamwood (NC), ccd.

Fri. May 20 Mosinee 5, Edgar 1 (NC)

Sat. May 21 Lakeland 8, Ashland 7 (NC)

Mon. May 23 Mosinee 2, Tomahawk 0

Mon. May 23 Crandon @ Antigo (NC), ccd.

Mon. May 23 Antigo @ Wittenberg-Birnamwood (NC), ccd.

Mon. May 23 Northland Pines 13, Three Lakes 3 (NC)

Tue. May 24 Medford 2, Northland Pines 0

Tue. May 24 Rosholt @ Antigo (NC), ccd.

Tue. May 24 Tomahawk 11, Hurley 1 (NC)

Wed. May 25 Rhinelander 1, Stevens Point 0 (NC)

Thu. May 26 Rhinelander 6, Lakeland 3

Thu. May 26 Medford 4, Pittsville 3 (NC)

Thu. May 26 Phillips 15, Tomahawk 10 (NC)

Fri. May 27 Marathon 4, Mosinee 3 (NC)

Fri. May 27 WIAA Division 2 Regional Quarterfinals

Northland Pines (#5) 4, Tomahawk (#4) 3

Sat. May 28 Beaver Dam 6, Rhinelander 1 (NC)

Sat. May 28 Beaver Dam 9, Lakeland 1 (NC)

Tue. May 31 WIAA Division 1 Regional Semifinals

Pulaski (#10) 10, Lakeland (#7) 1

Ashwaubenon (#5) 15, Antigo (#12) 2

Tue. May 31 WIAA Division 2 Regional Semifinals

Mosinee (#1) 7, Northland Pines (#5) 6

Medford (#2) 13, Wittenberg-Birnamwood (#3) 8

Wed. Jun. 1 WIAA Division 2 Regional Finals

Mosinee (#1) 4, Medford (#2) 1

Fri. Jun. 3 WIAA Division 1 Regional Finals

Wausau East (#8) 13, Rhinelander (#1) 0



Tue. Jun. 7 WIAA Division 2 Sectional Semifinals

Notre Dame (#1) 4, Mosinee (#1) 1


